NPV @ 5% USD Million 364 242

NPV @ 8% USD Million 273 176

NPV @ 10% USD Million 226 142

  Steppe Gold Limited • Altan Tsagaan Ovoo Project (ATO) – 2022 Mineral Resources & Reserves Report (NI 43-101) • 242

22.7 Sensitivity

A sensitivity analysis has been carried out, with the base case described above as a starting point, to assess

the impact of changes in total (initial) capital expenditure (“CAPEX”), operating costs (“OPEX”) and product

prices (“PRICE”) on the Project NPV @ 5 %. Impact of prices of gold, silver, lead and zinc were analyzed.

Each variable was examined one-at-a-time (price forecasts of the different concentrate products are varied

together). An interval of ±20% with increments of 10% was used.

The pre-tax results of the sensitivity analysis, as shown in Figure 22.3, indicate that the NPV is more

sensitive to variations in Prices than OPEX and CAPEX, as shown by the steeper slope of the prices curve. As

expected, the NPV is most sensitive to variations in price. The NPV remains positive in a price interval that

can fall up to -20%.

Figure 22.1 – Economic Sensitivity

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

-20% -10% 0 10% 20%

Opex Capex Price

  Steppe Gold Limited • Altan Tsagaan Ovoo Project (ATO) – 2022 Mineral Resources & Reserves Report (NI 43-101) • 243

23 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

There are no adjacent properties or relevant information pertaining to adjacent properties that are

material to this Technical Report.

  Steppe Gold Limited • Altan Tsagaan Ovoo Project (ATO) – 2022 Mineral Resources & Reserves Report (NI 43-101) • 244

24 OTHER RELEVANT DATA & INFORMATION

There is no other relevant information or explanation required to make this Technical Report

understandable and not misleading.

  Steppe Gold Limited • Altan Tsagaan Ovoo Project (ATO) – 2022 Mineral Resources & Reserves Report (NI 43-101) • 245

25 INTERPRETATION & CONCULSIONS

25.1 Mineral Resource modelling and estimation

The overall interpretation of the estimation and resulting Resources was that it proceeded as expected,

confirmed the 2017/2021 modelling and results of Pipes 1, 2 and 4, and produced a more accurate second

generation result.

Interpretation of mineralisation at the new Mungu deposit showed it to be more complex and lode-like

than the other deposits, with greater potential for increasing the Resource with targeted drilling.  Its

different shape gives encouragement for further regional exploration to find other deposits of its style.